



Monkey Brothers s.r.o., Milady Horákové 46, 56802, Svitavy, Czech Republic

## PRODUCT NAME

**CHIMPANZEE BIO PROTEIN BAR - SPICY CHOCOLATE 40g**

## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

**General:** Protein chocolate bar with nuts, cacao and rice protein powder.

**Process:** Pieces of nuts are mixed together with ground dried fruits and other ingredients; semi-plastic mixture is formed into desired shapes by molding machine; packed into foils by flowpack machine, placed in displays and mastercases.

**Colour:** Dark brown with visible pieces of almonds.

**Taste and odor:** Characteristic of rice protein and cacao with light hint of cayenne pepper. Without extraneous taste and odor.

**Texture:** Soft and chewy with many pieces of nuts of different grades (small to big pieces, occasionally whole).

## INGREDIENTS

**EN> BIO chocolate protein bar with almonds and cocoa. Ingredients:** dates \*, almonds \*, agave syrup \*, rice protein powder \* (8%), cocoa paste \* (8%), cocoa powder \* (6%), cocoa butter \* (3%), extra virgin olive oil \*, cayenne pepper \* (0.1 %), Salt \*, cashew paste \*, hazelnut paste \* (\* BIO - certified product).

**DE, AT, CH> BIO Schokolade Protein Riegel mit Mandeln und Kakao. Zutaten:** Datteln\*, Mandeln\*, Agavensirup\*, Reisproteinpulver\* (8%), Kakaopaste\* (8%), Kakaopulver\* (6%), Kakaobutter\* (3%), Natives Olivenöl Extra\*, Cayennepfeffer\* (0,1%), Salz\*, Cashewpaste\*, Haselnusspaste\* (\*BIO - zertifiziertes Produkt).

**FR> Barre protéinée au chocolat BIO aux amandes et cacao. Ingrédients:** dattes \*, amandes\*, sirop d'agave\*, protéine de riz\* (8%), pâte de cacao\* (8%), poudre de cacao\* (6%), beurre de cacao\* (3%), huile d'olive extra vierge\*, poivre de Cayenne\* (0,1 %), sel\*, pâte de cajou\*, pâte de noisette\* (\* produit certifié BIO).

**NL> BIO Eiwitchochladereep met amandelen en cacao. Ingrediënten:** dadels\*, amandelen\*, agave siroop\*, rijstproteïne\* (8%), cacaopasta\* (8%), cacao-poeder\* (6%),

cacaoboter\* (3%), extra vierge olijfolie\*, cayennepeper\* (0,1 %), zout\*, **cashewpasta\***, **hazelnootpasta\*** (\*BIO-gecertificeerd product).

**CZ> BIO čokoládová proteinová čokoládová tyčinka s mandlemi. Složení:** datle\*, **mandle\***, agáve syrup\*, rýžový protein\* (8%), kakaová pasta (8%), kakaový prášek (6%), kakaové máslo (3%), olivový olej\*, kajenský pepř\* (0,1 %), sůl, **kešu** pasta, **lískooříšková** pasta.

## INGREDIENTS DECLARATION

All ingredients Organic Certified except of salt.

Dates used are dried whole pitted, with declared pit impurities <1%, moisture max 22%

Almonds industrial grade, up to 4% bitter almonds, shell pieces impurities up to 1%.

Whole production strictly vegan, gluten-free; strictly non-GMO ingredients.

EU/Non-EU origin of ingredients.

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nährwerte/ voedingswaarde/ composition nutritionnelle/ datos nutricionales/ výživové údaje	per 100g	per 40g
Brennwert/ calorieën/ valeur énergétique/ valor energético/ energetická hodnota	1772KJ 425Kcal	709KJ 170kcal
Fett/ fette/ vetten/ grasas/ tuky	21g	8.4g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/ dont acides gras saturés/ de las cuales saturadas/ z toho nas.mast.kys.	4.6g	1.8g
Kohlenhydrate/ koolhydraten/ glucides/ carbohidratos/ sacharidy	34g	13.6g
davon Zucker/ suikers/ dont sucres/ de los cuales azucares/ z toho cukry	29g	11.6g
Ballaststoff/ voedingsvezel/ fibres alimentaires/ fibra dietética/ vláknina	9.5g	3.8g
Protein/ Eiweiß/ eiwitten/ protéines/ bílkoviny	14g	5.6g
Salt/ Salz/ zout/ sel/ sůl	0.11g	0.05g

## ALLERGY INFORMATION, SHELF LIFE, STORAGE & USAGE

**Shelf life:** 12 months from date of production.

**EN> Usage:** consume within 1 day of opening. Store at room temperature below 25 °C, dry and protected from light. May contain nut shell parts. **Contained allergens:** May contain traces of **nuts** and **sesame**.

Suitable after training, or as a quick and healthy snack.

**DE, AT, CH> Gebrauchsanweisung:** Nach dem Öffnen rasch verbrauchen. Bei Raumtemperatur unter 25 °C trocken und lichtgeschützt aufbewahren. Können Nuss-Schalenteile enthalten sein. **Enthaltene Allergene:** Kann Spuren von anderen **Nüssen** und **Sesam** enthalten.

**FR> Mode d'emploi:** A consommer rapidement après ouverture. Conserver à température ambiante au-dessous 25 °C, au sec et à l'abri de la lumière. Ce produit peut contenir des fragments de coques. **Allergènes contenus:** Peut contenir des traces **d'autres** noix et **sésame**.

**NL> Aanbevolen gebruik:** Na openen, meteen consumeren. Bewaar op een donkere plaats bij kamertemperatuur. Geen extreme hitte 25 °C of vrieskou. Kan delen van notendoppen bevatten. **Opgenomen allergenene:** Kan sporen van andere **noten** en **sesam** bevatten.

**CZ> Použití:** Po rozbalení je určeno k okamžité spotřebě. Skladujte v suchu mimo dosah slunečního záření do 25 °C. Chraňte před mrazem. Může obsahovat kousky skořápek. **Upozornění pro alergiky:** Může obsahovat stopy **ořechů** a **sezamu**.

## RELIABILITY OF THE PRODUCTION PROCESS

The manufacturer of the product is IFS Food Version 6, ISO 9001/2008 certified and working with a certified HACCP concept. Bars are produced (mixtures made and formed) and packed in own certified (CZ-BIO-002) food production facility of the producer.

## GMO Status (genetically modified organisms)

Contains no ingredients and components which contains GMOs, be made of GMOs or consists GMOs, and is therefore not subject under regulations (EC) No. 1829/2003 and No. 1830/2003.

## RADIATION Status

CHIMPANZEE - Monkey Brothers s.r.o. - Milady Horákové 46 - 56802, Svitavy - Czech Republic  
Vat nr.: CZ 28276141 - Tel.: +420 602 778 594 - mail.: [j.toufar@chimpanzeebar.com](mailto:j.toufar@chimpanzeebar.com)  
[www.chimpanzeebar.com](http://www.chimpanzeebar.com)

The product and its ingredients have not been treated with ionizing radiancy.

V Brně dne 13. 1. 2022

Josef Toufar, CEO

mail: [j.toufar@chimpanzeebar.com](mailto:j.toufar@chimpanzeebar.com), tel.: +420 602 778 594